1©2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc November 30, 2018
Description
The 9ZXL1232E / 9ZXL1252E are second-generation,
enhanced-performance DB1200ZL differential buffers. The parts
are pin-compatible upgrades to the 9ZXL1232A and 9ZLX1252A,
while offering a much improved phase jitter performance and an
SMBus Write Lock feature for increased system security. A fixed
external feedback maintains low drift for critical QPI/UPI

is the most current data available.
Ordering Information
“LF” designates PB-free configuration, RoHS compliant.
“E” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
Marking Diagrams
Orderable Part Number Package Carrier Type Temperature
9ZXL1232EKILF 9 x 9 mm, 0.5mm pitch 64-VFQFPN Tray -40° to +85°C
9ZXL1232EKILFT 9 x 9 mm, 0.5mm pitch 64-VFQFPN Tape and Reel, Pin 1 Orientation: EIA-481C -40° to +85°C
9ZXL1252EKILF 9 x 9 mm, 0.5mm pitch 64-VFQFPN Tray -40° to +85°C
9ZXL1252EKILFT 9 x 9 mm, 0.5mm pitch 64-VFQFPN Tape and Reel, Pin 1 Orientation: EIA-481C -40° to +85°C
Table 16.  Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
T Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
1. “I” denotes industrial temperature range
2. “L” denotes RoHS compliant package.
3. “LOT” denotes the lot number.
4. “COO” denotes country of origin.
5. “YYWW” denotes the last two digits of the year and week the part was
assembled.
ICS
9ZXL1232EIL
LOT
COO YYWW
ICS
9ZXL1252EIL
LOT
COO YYWW
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) and its affiliated companies (herein referred to as “IDT”) reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications described herein at any time,
without notice, at IDT’s sole discretion. Performance specifications and operating parameters of the described products are determined in an independent state and are not guaranteed to perform the same
way when installed in customer products. The information contained herein is provided without representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including, but not limited to, the suitability
of IDT's products for any particular purpose, an implied warranty of merchantability, or non-infringement of the intellectual property rights of others. This document is presented only as a guide and does not
convey any license under intellectual property rights of IDT or any third parties.
IDT's products are not intended for use in applications involving extreme environmental conditions or in life support systems or similar devices where the failure or malfunction of an IDT product can be rea-
sonably expected to significantly affect the health or safety of users. Anyone using an IDT product in such a manner does so at their own risk, absent an express, written agreement by IDT.
Integrated Device Technology, IDT and the IDT logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of IDT and its subsidiaries in the United States and other countries. Other trademarks used herein are the property
of IDT or their respective third party owners. For datasheet type definitions and a glossary of common terms, visit www.idt.com/go/glossary. Integrated Device Technology, Inc All rights reserved.
Tech Support
Sales
1-800-345-7015 or 408-284-8200
Fax: 408-284-2775
Corporate Headquarters
6024 Silver Creek Valley Road
San Jose, CA 95138 USA
21©2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc November 30, 2018
9ZXL1232E / 9ZXL1252E Datasheet
Revision History